

Certificate of Currency

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited ABN 17 000 434 720 AFSL 241141

Association of Apex Clubs of Australia

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers to Association of Apex Clubs of Australia, we hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current.

As at Date

27 September 2018

Policy Information

Class of Insurance Public & Products Liability

 Policy Number(s)
 Expiry Date

 02.080.0596394
 30/09/2019

Insured

Association of Apex Clubs of Australia Limited ACN 138 333 927, a company limited by guarantee;

Association of Apex Clubs of Australia Inc ARBN 057 197 350 An incorporated association in NSW;

The Apex Australia Charitable Fund Inc ARBN 057 197 314 Apex Consolidated Industries Ltd ACN 003 539 142, a public company;

The Association of Apex Youth Clubs of Australia Ltd,

Apex 40, and subsidiary and/or related corporations

Interest Insured Legal liability for personal injury or damage to property as a result of an occurrence and happening in connection with the business or as a result of the products sold or supplied by the Insured.

Geographical Limits

Anywhere in Australia where Apex activities are conducted and anywhere in the world except United States of America and Canada other than in respect of:

- (a) Products sent to the United States of America and/or Canada without the knowledge of the Insured.
- (b) Commercial visits by directors and non-manual employees normally resident outside USA and Canada

Limits of Indemnity Section 1: Public Liability

\$50,000,000 (Australian currency) in respect of any one occurrence or series of occurrences arising out of one event.

Section 2: Products Liability

\$50,000,000 (Australian currency) in the aggregate during the period of this insurance.

Important notes

- This certificate is a summary of cover only. Please refer to the Policy Wording and Schedule for its full terms and conditions.
- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the *Insurance Contracts* Act 1984 (Cth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- This Certificate does not:
 - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient;
 or
 - amend, extend or alter the Policy.

Contact Us

CRM Telephone Email Branch

Maninder Sandhu 612 92537240 Maninder.sandhu@aon.com Level 33 201 Kent St SYDNEY NSW 2000